Baghat-i-Barzulla, Opposite J&K Bank, Srinagar-190005 (May — Oct.)&4th Floor, South Block, Bahu Plaza, Jammu-180012 (Nov. — April)

THE J&K BOARD OF PROFESSIONAL ENTRANCE EXAMINATIONS (BOPEE)
lele/Fax: 0194-2433590, 2437647 (Srinagar): 0191-2479371, 2470102 (Jammu)
website: http://www.jkbopee.gov.in/www.jakbopee.org, email: helpdeskjakbopee@gmail.com/

oS3 coejakbopee@gmail.com

Subject: Provisional Select List of candidates recommended for Admission to B. Ed.
Course-2021 in Institute of Advanced Studies in Education (IASE), M.A.
Road, Srinagar and B.Ed. Special Education Course-2021 in Composite
Regional Centre (CRC), Bemina, Srinagar; Second list thereof.

References:
(i) Notification No. 033-BOPEE of 2021 dated 06-03-2021
(ii) Notice No. 037-BOPEE of 2021 dated 30-03-2021
(iii) Notice No. 038-BOPEE of 2021 dated 05-04-2021
(iv) Notification No. 053-BOPEE of 2021 dated 15-04-2021
(v) Notice No. 043-BOPEE of 2021 dated 26-04-2021
(vi) Notification No. 060-BOPEE of 2021 dated 04-05-2021
(vii) Notice No. 049-BOPEE of 2021 dated 18-05-2021

Notification No. 066-BOPEE of 2021
Dated 11-06-2021

Consequent upon receipt of shortfall from the Institute of Advanced Studies in
Education (IASE) (formerly Govt. College of Education), M.A. Road, Srinagar and
Composite Regional Centre (CRC), Bemina, Srinagar after the last date of joining of
candidates pursuant to Notification No. 060-BOPEE of 2021 dated 04-05-2021 read with
Notice No. 049-BOPEE of 2021 dated 18-05-2021 and on the basis of representations
received from some candidates, who had missed their admission of B.Ed. or had any
pending admission formalities like payment of fee or deposition of required documents, due
to the varied reasons or for change of their discipline/college allotted to them i.e. from B.
Ed. in IASE and B. Ed. Special Education in CRC or vice versa, the Board has taken a holistic
view in the matter and after considering their representations, has accordingly decided that
the candidates figuring in the Annexure 'A' and 'B' to this Notification, are provisionally
selected for admission to B.Ed. & B.Ed. (Special Education) Course-2021 in Institute of
Advanced Studies in Education (IASE) (formerly Govt. College of Education), M.A. Road,
Srinagar and Composite Regional Centre (CRC), Bemina, Srinagar, upto 22-06-2021 (04.00
P.M.) and the candidates figuring in Annexure ‘C’ have been kept in waiting list with the
direction to the concerned Principal, IASE to allow these candidates to complete their
admission formalities only on 23-06-2021 after proper verification of their requisite
documents only against the shortfall, if any, on that day.

The Principal of the IASE, Srinagar and Director CRC will get the following certificates
in original verified from the incharge College Admission Committee and countersigned by
him/her before allowing the candidates to complete their admission formalities:-

(i) Qualifying Marks Certificate (10+2+3);
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(ii) Domicile Certificate of UT of J&K / Ladakh (for candidates belonging to UT of
Ladakh, ST certificate issued by Competent Authority of UT of Ladakh shall be
treated as Domicile Certificate);

(iii) Category Certificate, if any;

(iv) Date of Birth (DOB) Certificate and

(v) Any other certificate required by the College in accordance with the rules.

The provisionally selected/recommended candidates as detailed in Annexure ‘A’ and
‘B’ to this Notification, are directed to report (physically or through online mode) to the
Institute of Advanced Studies in Education (IASE), M.A. Road, Srinagar or Composite
Regional Centre (CRC), Bemina, Srinagar respectively, based on their selection, till 22-06-
2021, up to 4:00 P.M along with their relevant certificates in original, as required by
concerned Colleges. The Heads of the Institutions shall operate the waiting list as detailed in
Annexure ‘C’ on 23" of June, 2021 upto 3.00 p.m. and send the SHORT FALL, if any, on 5"
of June, 2021 up to 4.00 P.M. to the BOPEE office, Srinagar/Jammu positively.

Note:

¢+ The Heads of these Institutions are advised to ensure to admit only those candidates
whose documents are complete in all respects. In case of any deficiency found during
the verification of documents / certificates including Marks Card, such candidate (s)
should not be allowed admission in any case. Any lapse in this regard will be the sole

responsibility of the concerned Heads of the Institutions.

“* In case of any difficulty the selected/recommended candidates can take assistance from
the below details of the concerned institutions:-
IASE:
* C(Click on the URL:: Register for registering online
(https://docs.google.com/forms/d/e/1FAIpQLSdAMHWbxW_gCW_PPyPdKUSefolnAweiiKEQsKjkYOYT86YI3Q/viewform)
* Deposit your Admission Fee of Rs. 13,837
(Thirteen thousand eight hundred and thirty seven only)
in the following Account:
o Name: Principal, Govt. College of Education
o Number: 0002040100027978
o Bank and Branch: J&K Bank, Amira Kadal, Srinagar
o IFSC Code: JAKAOSQUARE
®= Email Scanned copies of your certificates and Fee Receipt to the email ID:
o admissions.gcoe@gmail.com
* Contact on the below Help Desk Numbers for any admission related queries:
o 8491819255, 7006645913, 9622445043
CRC:

= Deposit your Admission Fee of Rs. 31,000
(Thirty one thousand only)
in the following Account:

o Name: DIRECTOR COMPOSITE REGIONAL CENTER BEMINA SRINAGAR
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o Number: 30017246580
o Bank and Branch: State Bank of India, Residency Road, Srinagar, J&K-
190001
o IFSC Code: SBIN0000722
= Email Scanned copies of your certificates and Fee Receipt to the email ID:
o dir-crcjk-depwd@gov.in
* Contact on the below Help Desk Numbers for any admission related queries:
o 9906260919, 9697007927

** The Annexure "A", "B" and “C” shall be available on the BOPEE website

www.jkbopee.gov.in only.

E&OE M’Au-rf

(Dr. Sunil Gupta)
Controller of Examinations

J&K BOPEE
No: BOPEE/Exam-03/2021 Dated: 11-06-2021
Copy to the:-

1. Principal Secretary to the Hon'ble Lt. Governor, UT of J&K, Jammu.

2. Principal Secretary to the Hon'ble Lt. Governor, UT of Ladakh.

3. Commissioner/Secretary to Government, Higher Education Department, J&K, Civil
Secretariat, Jammu.

4. Commissioner/Secretary to Government, ARl & Trainings Department, J&K, Civil
Secretariat, Jammu.

5. Director Information, J&K, Srinagar for publication of the notification in two leading
English newspapers, from Srinagar and Jammu, having large circulation preferably
Greater Kashmir, Rising Kashmir and Daily Excelsior & State Times Jammu.

6. Director, Doordarshan Kendra, Srinagar/Jammu/Leh/Kargil for favour of wide
publicity through daily news bulletins.

7. Director, All India Radio Kashmir, Srinagar/Jammu/Leh/Kargil for favour of wide
publicity through daily news bulletins.

8. Director, CRC, Bemina, Srinagar/Principal, Institute of Advanced Studies in
Education (IASE), M.A. Road, Srinagar / for information and necessary action.

9. Secretary, J&K BOPEE for information.

10. F.A/CAO, J&K BOPEE for information and necessary action.

11. Pvt. Secretary to Chairman, J&K BOPEE for information of the Chairman.

12. Under Secretary J&K BOPEE, Jammu for information.

13. Incharge |. T. Section J&K BOPEE for information and necessary action.

14. P.A. to Members J&K BOPEE for information of the Members.

15. Office file.
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ANNEXURE "A" TO NOTIFICATION NO. 066-BOPEE OF 2021 DATED 11-06-2021

SNO | APPLICATION NO NAME

O N UL WN -

NINRP RRIRPRRRRRPR
ROV Nl s~ wWN RO

E&OE

32103300035
32103300060
32103300250
32103300224
32103300045
32103300226
32103300098
32103300030
32103300202
32103300196
32103300088
32103300033
32103300026
32103300235
32103300220
32103300238
32103300090
32103300233
32103300143
32103300172
32103300012

IQRA JAVED
SHABROOZA NABI
UMERA REHMAN
RUQAYA FAROOQ
DANISH AHMAD
SHUGUFTA SHAFI
ZEENAT RASOOL
SUFFOORA RASHEED
NIDAFAR RASHID
YAWER JAHANGEER SYED QUADRI
ISHRAT FATIMA
ZAINAB KHATOON
TAYIBA BANOO
MOHMMAD UMAR MIR
HAMIDA KOUSAR
SAKINA KOWSAR
NELOFAR JAN
ZEESHAN MALIK
SADAF MANZOOR
HADIQA BADHDADI
SAJEDA BANO

FATHERS NAME

JAVED AHMED BHAT
GHULAM NABI MALIK

AB REHMAN SOF|

FAROOQ AHMAD NAIK
NIZAM UD DIN
MOHAMMAD SHAFI JAN

GH RASOOL KHAN

ABDUL RASHEED MALIK
ABDUL RASHID MIR
JAHANGEER AHMAD SYED QUADRI
MOHAMMAD ISMAIL
KACHO JAFFAR ALI KHAN
HAJI GH HUSSAIN

GHULAM NABI MIR
GHULAM ABASS

MOHD YOUSUF

MANSOOR AHMAD THOKER
MOHAMMAD MAQBOOL MALIK
MANZOOR AHMAD
FAROOQ AHMAD BAGHDADI
MOHD MUSSA

1/4

PERCENTAGE ' CAT | RANK

83.50
75.90
70.40
70.00
68.20
68.20
67.60
67.00
66.88
66.70
66.60
65.40
65.40
65.40
65.00
64.50
61.94
61.20
59.55
57.33
55.80

oM
oM
RBA
oM
ST
RBA
oM
RBA
oM
RBA
STK
STK
STK
RBA
STK
STK
RBA
oM
oM
oM
STK

2
13
38
41
59
60
63
69
70
73
74
89
90
91
93

100
133
137
157
179
188

INSTITUTION | CAT-SLI

IASE
IASE
IASE
IASE
IASE
IASE
IASE
IASE
IASE
IASE
IASE
IASE
IASE
IASE
IASE
IASE
IASE
IASE
IASE
IASE
IASE

oM
oM
oM
oM
oM
oM
oM
oM
oM
oM
STK
STK-W1
STK-W2
oM
STK-W3
STK-W4
oM
oM
oM
oM
STK-W5

Sd/- COE, J&K BOPEE



SNO | APPLICATION NO

1 32103300178
2 32103300122
3 32103300094
4 32103300071
5 32103300254
6 32103300173
7 32103300248
8 32103300113
9 32103300080
10 32103300131
11 32103300043
12 32103300055
13 32103300134
14 32103300119
15 32103300125
16 32103300137
17 32103300096
18 32103300010
19 32103300056
20 32103300158
21 32103300086
22 32103300108
23 32103300079

E&OE

ANNEXURE "B" TO NOTIFICATION NO. 066-BOPEE OF 2021 DATED 11-06-2021

NAME

ZARINA BANOO

RIFAT JAN

NUSRAT RASHID
ISTIQAM HAMEED
NAYREEN RAFIQI
SUNALI VAID

SALEEM SULTAN BHAT
KULSOOMA NABI
ARCHO ROQIYA BAGUM
MOHAMMAD HUSSAIN
SHABNUM AKHTER
LUBNA MUSHTAQ
ARCHO MASUMA
AAQIB JAVAID WAR
ISHRAT BASHIR
ZAINAB BANOO
AABIDA MOHAMMAD
ABDUL HAMEED SHEIKH
LILA BEE

AASIFA GULZAR

KASIR JAN

SHAHZADA AHAD
MEHRUN NIGAR

FATHERS NAME

MOHD ISMAIL

NAZIR AHMAD BHAT
ABDUL RASHID PARRAY
ABDUL HAMEED LONE
ANZER HUSSAIN RAFIQI
SHAM LAL VAID
MOHAMMAD SULTAN BHAT
GH NABI WANI

AGA SYED AHMAD
MOHAMMAD IBRAHIM
GHULAM HASSAN MALIK
SYED MUSHTAQ AHMAD
SYED MOHAMD SADIQ
JAVAID AHMAD WAR
BASHIR AHMAD MIR
FIDA HUSSAIN

GH MOHAMMAD MIR

MOHAMMAD YOUSUF SHEIKH

ALl RAHIM

GULZAR AHMAD KHAN
MOHD ALTAF WAN!I
ABDUL AHAD NAIKOO
FIDA ALI

2/4

PERCENTAGE

69.70
66.60
66.20
64.50
62.88
62.66
62.27
61.20
61.00
60.95
60.05
59.77
59.42
59.20
58.00
57.00
56.11
55.94
55.33
55.11
52.27
52.11
51.33

CAT

STK
oM
oM
oM
oM
oM
oM
oM
STK
STK
oM
oM
STK
oM
oM
STK
oM
RBA
STK
oM
oM
oM
STK

RANK

43
75
81
104
119
123
129
136
139
140
146
153
160
164
174
180
184
186
191
192
204
205
211

INSTITUTION @ CAT-SLI

CRC STK-W1
CRC oM
CRC oM
CRC oM
CRC oM
CRC oM
CRC oM
CRC oM
CRC STK-W2
CRC STK-W3
CRC oM
CRC oM
CRC STK-W4
CRC oM
CRC oM
CRC STK-W5
CRC OM-W1
CRC RBA
CRC STK
CRC OM-W2
CRC OM-W3
CRC OM-W4
CRC STK-W6

Sd/- COE, J&K BOPEE



SNO | APPLICATION NO

O N UL WN -
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E&OE

32103300091
32103300057
32103300185
32103300243
32103300140
32103300014
32103300111
32103300239
32103300222
32103300142
32103300058
32103300181
32103300104
32103300212
32103300032
32103300095
32103300017
32103300145
32103300261
32103300240
32103300147
32103300093
32103300039
32103300007
32103300040
32103300110
32103300109
32103300117
32103300152
32103300169
32103300163

ANNEXURE "C" TO NOTIFICATION NO. 066-BOPEE OF 2021 DATED 11-06-2021

NAME

YASMIN NAZIR

UZMA FAROOQ
JASIYA AlJAZ
SHAHNAWAZ AMIN BHAT
ABIDA MUNSHI

UZMA YOUSUF
SAADAT MOHI UD DIN
MAHBOOBA AKHTER
SHABNAM BUKHARI
KAMALJEET SINGH
MEHAK

ASMA AMIN

TAHIRA BANO
RUBEENA BANO
SEHRISH DILDAR
SHAYISTA MAQBOOL
RAAFY RASHID MAGRAY
CHANDNI SHARMA
SAIRA RAFEEQ
MEHRUKH ASHRAF
BINATUL ISLAM
ZAMROODA BABYE PEDHAR
TAHIRA NABI

MISBAH ZEHRA
NUZHAT KHAN

IQRA MOHI UDIN
NAZARAT ALI NAQVI
SHABEENA AKHTER
SHRIYA RAINA

RUBIA IBRAHIM
MEHWISH EEMAN

FATHERS NAME

NAZIR UD DIN BANYA
FAROOQ AHMAD SOFI

HAKIM AlJAZ HUSSAIN
MOHAMMAD AMIN BHAT
MUNSHI MANZOOR AHMAD
MUHHAMAD YOUSUF BHAT
GHULAM MOHI UD DIN WANI
GHULAM MOHAMMAD RESHI
SHABIR HUSSAIN SHAH
LAKHBINDER SINGH

PAWAN KUMAR
MUHAMMAD AMIN RATHER
MOHAMMAD RAFIQ LONE
ABDUL AHAD RESHI

DILDAR AHMAD BHAT

MOHAMMAD MAQBOOL BHAT

ABDUL RASHID MAGRAY
BABU RAM

ABDUL RAFEEQ
MOHMAD ASHRAF GANAI
BASHIR AHMAD GANAIE
ABDUL RAHIM PEDHAR
GHULAM NABI

GH HASSAN NENGROO
MOHD IQBAL KHAN
GHULAM MOHI UDIN WANI
NAZIR HUSSAIN SHAH
LIYAQAT ALI

RAVINDER KUMAR RAINA
MOHD IBRAHIM DAR

GH QADIR BHAT

3/4

PERCENTAGE

72.90
72.70
72.67
72.50
72.05
69.20
68.70
68.10
67.37
67.03
66.76
66.16
65.80
64.60
64.60
64.40
63.70
63.45
62.50
62.27
62.22
60.90
60.20
59.72
58.73
58.38
57.42
56.33
55.72
54.50
53.77

CAT

ST
oM
oM
oM
oM
oM
oM
RBA
RBA
EWS
oM
oM
PSP
RBA
oM
oM
oM
PSP
PSP/PwD
oM
oM
RBA
oM
oM
RBA
oM
RBA
ST
oM
RBA
RBA

RANK

23
24
25
28
32
50
56
61
66
67
71
82
87
98
99
106
109
113
126
128
130
141
148
154
169
171
178
182
190
193
198

WAITING LIST IASE

INSTITUTION

IASE
IASE
IASE
IASE
IASE
IASE
IASE
IASE
IASE
IASE
IASE
IASE
IASE
IASE
IASE
IASE
IASE
IASE
IASE
IASE
IASE
IASE
IASE
IASE
IASE
IASE
IASE
IASE
IASE
IASE
IASE

Sd/- COE, J&K BOPEE

CAT-SLI

OM/WL1

OM/WL2

OM/WL3

OM/WL4

OM/WL5

OM/WL6

OM/WL7

OM/WLS

OM/WL9

OM/WL10
OM/WL11
OM/WL12
OM/WL13
OM/WL14
OM/WL15
OM/WL16
OM/WL17
OM/WL18
OM/WL19
OM/WL20
oM/WL21
OM/WL22
OM/WL23
OM/WL24
OM/WL25
OM/WL26
OM/WL27
OM/WL28
OM/WL29
OM/WL30
OM/WL31



ANNEXURE "C" TO NOTIFICATION NO. 066-BOPEE OF 2021 DATED 11-06-2021 WAITING LIST IASE

SNO APPLICATION NO 'NAME FATHERS NAME PERCENTAGE CAT RANK INSTITUTION | CAT-SLI
32 32103300229 |NELOFAR FAROOQ FAROOQ AHMAD SHEIKH 51.38 RBA 209 IASE OM/WL32
33 32103300159 |ASIA JOHAN MOHD YAQOUB 45.16 ST 225 IASE OM/WL33

E&OE 4/4 Sd/- COE, J&K BOPEE



